Office of the Mayor The City of Coral Gables

Proclamation

WHEREAS, as President and CEO, administrative and Fiscal Officer of the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce since 2006, Mark Trowbridge is responsible to the Board of Directors for a full range of activities including coordination of the program of work, organizational structure and procedures, interpretation of policy, strategic planning, communications and branding; and

WHEREAS, the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce was founded 95 years ago, hosting a variety of networking events, creating an opportunity and platform for business leaders to come together, connect and strengthen their working relationships, thus being recognized and ranked as the number one Chamber in the tri-county area, under the selfless and tireless leadership of Mark; and

WHEREAS, Mark's love for the "City Beautiful" is evident through the dedication and passion that shines through his constant community involvement, his respect for his fellow co-workers, and friendships he has made over the years;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, VINCE LAGO, as Mayor of the City of Coral Gables, and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby proclaim the August 24, 2021 as:

"MARK TROWBRIDGE DAY IN CORAL GABLES"

IN OBSERVANCE THEREOF, I hereby encourage the residents of our "City Beautiful" to join me in congratulating Mark Trowbridge on fifteen years at the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce, wishing him much continued success at the Coral Gables Chamber of Commerce.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of Coral Gables to be affixed on this twenty-fourth day of August, A.D., 2021.

Vince Lago Mayor